

Press Release

AIG General certified by the Tokyo Metropolitan Government as a Model Company Promoting the Deterrence of Employees Returning Home at the Same Time

TOKYO, March 3, 2023 – AIG General Insurance Company, Ltd. (AIG General) today announced that it has been certified by the Tokyo Metropolitan Government's Certification System for Companies Promoting the Deterrence of Employees Returning Home [from work] at the Same Time and has been selected as a Model Company for its outstanding implementation of various initiatives.

Based on the Tokyo Metropolitan Government Ordinance on Measures for Stranded Persons, this certification promotes the deterrence of employees returning home from the workplace at the same time and rather encourages employees not to travel and remain at the place of work or in a safe place in the event of a large-sale disaster. As part of a leading global insurance organization committed to Diversity, Equity and Inclusion (DEI), the Tokyo Metropolitan Government's selection of AIG General as a Model Company is in recognition of the various initiatives towards creating an inclusive culture that embraces diversity. Initiatives that were highly evaluated include efforts to support people with disabilities, bilingual documentation including manuals, as well as disaster response training throughout the supply chain, including for business partners.

As a leader in risk management, AIG General provides ongoing support for customers to implement various risk management measures to prevent accidents and to create a structure with response measures in the event of the occurrence of a critical situation, as well as having a focus on building similar risk management structures within the organization. Based on the ACTIVE CARE approach, AIG General will continue to provide risk information, products, and services to deliver greater value and meet the needs of customers.

###

About AIG

American International Group, Inc. (AIG) is a leading global insurance organization. AIG member companies provide a wide range of property casualty insurance, life insurance, retirement solutions and other financial services to customers in approximately 70 countries and jurisdictions. These diverse offerings include products and services that help businesses and individuals protect their assets, manage risks and provide for retirement security. AIG common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange. For additional information, please visit our website at www.AIG.com.